

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Nilu - Sadan Pann Hare 40 Behi mukhiya Hare
Wol under mulya (ec)

Phug. Wantha Gino Pupa DIVISION

Phug. Wantha Gino Pupa SUB-DIVISION

2911

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Agency - Ajiy Kumar Singh

1st on A/c Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work → Construction of Road from Satou Ram house to Rebi-Mukhiya house 1041 under Dursand block.					
Name of Agency → Ajay Kumar Singh Taptub, Sheorhas (Bihar)					
Agreement No. → MMU/138-SBP/2021-2022					
Dt of Commencement → 28.02.2022					
Dt of Completion → 27.02.2023					

① Providing & fixing of working

bench mark pillars

1.6 KM

② Reference Pillar

1.6 KM

③ Clearing & grubbing of Road

land including uprooting wild vegetation

$$1 \times 10 \times 30 \times 2.00 = 1200.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 10 \times 30 \times 2.00 = 1200.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 10 \times 30 \times 2.00 = 1200.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 10 \times 30 \times 2.00 = 1200.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 10 \times 30 \times 2.00 = 1200.00 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation $\text{Qty} = 6000.00 \text{ m}^2$

(1) Provision & supply of ready
bench mark pillar
Qty vide Page no. (1) in TMB item no. (1)
@ 4015.49/KM 1.6 KM Rs 6425 =

(2) Reference Pillar
Qty vide Page no. (1) in TMB item no. (2)
@ 1845.98/KM 1.6 KM Rs 2954 =

(3) Cleaning & Grubbing of road land
do-do - all complete job.
Qty vide Page no. (2) in TMB item no. (3)
@ 52970.33/Ha 0.64 Ha Rs 33901 =

(4) Excavation for road ways in soil
with manual means for cut earth
of embankment

Qty vide Page no. (2) in TMB item no. (4)
@ 75.57/m³ 105.20 m³ Rs 7935 =

(5) Const. of embankment with
material obtained from borrow
pits ^{upto} 15 M - do do all subgrade
(for 100 M lead)
Qty vide Page no. (2) in TMB item no. (5)
@ 152.15/m³ 2675.25 m³ Rs 4,07,039 =

(6) Const. of sub grade & earthen
Shoulder with approved material
Qty vide Page no. (2) in TMB item no. (6)
@ 191.76/m³ 1309.50 m³ Rs 2,51,110 =
Rs 7,09,364 =

Continuation

City of V. Form No. 134 S/P Pg. 7/79,214

Particulars Partially of actual measurement

	Hr.	L	B	D	Quantity of work
(1) Contd. of S.P. for building wall					
graded material for masonry work					
Qty of S.P. for masonry work (1)					
@ 2911.51/m ³					29,21,400
(2) Gravel for laying & spreading					
Compacting stone masonry work					
Qty of S.P. for masonry work (2)					
Qty of S.P. for masonry work (2)					
@ 22,30.00/m ³					12,19,200
(3) Contd. of excavation for foundation					
of structure up to 20 m depth					
Qty of S.P. for masonry work (3)					
@ 2,19.07/m ³					14,11,200

(4) Providing 1:1.5 (PCC 1:1.5) (12.50)

on levelling in open foundation

Qty of S.P. for masonry work (4)

@ 6162.00/m³ 5,20,000 P/A 32,051 = 10

(5) Providing concrete for PCC

M-20 (1:2:4) in open foundation

Qty of S.P. for masonry work (5)

@ 6765.08/m³ 54,440 P/A 3,68,291 = 10

(6) Providing & laying PCC pipe 110

for culvert in first class bedding

Qty of S.P. for masonry work (6)

@ 3778.30/m 15000 P/A 56,675 = 10

P/A 57,27,765 = 10

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			EIF	PA	57,27,765=00
(13) Painting of two coats with synthetic enamel paint in all.					
Qty vide page no. (5) in TMS item no. (13)					
(C) 90.52/m ²	207.90m ²			PA	18,819=00
				PA	57,46,584=00
	Add GST 12%.	(+)	PA		6,89,590=00
	Add L.C 1%.	(+)	PA		57,466=00
	Add S.Fee.	(+)	PA		55,181=00
				PA	65,48,821=00
	1.00% below as per agreement	(-)	PA		65,488=00
				PA	64,83,333=00

1/12
12/07/2023
DE

Chidambaram
12-7-2023
A.E

cap
12/7/23